CH \$40.00 5386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IntellyTech Inc.		01/17/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEADSBRIDGE INC.	
Street Address:	405 Howard Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5386034	LEADSBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1:2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100Address Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26022/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-02-18 Quote LeadsBridge Inc-certificates of amendment#page1.tif source=2018-02-18 Quote LeadsBridge Inc-certificates of amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900594034 REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0889

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 01/29/2018 FILED 04:35 PM 01/29/2018 SR 20180568665 - FileNumber 6343939

A CORRECTED CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT

Lead Bridge Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Lead Bridge Inc.
- 2. That a Certificate of Amendment was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on 1/18/2018 and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows:
 - Article I lists the name of the corporation incorrectly.
- 4. The Certificate of Amendment, in its corrected form and execution, is hereby attached.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 29 day of January, 2018.

/s/ Stefano DeSumma

Stefano DeSumma, President

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Intellytech Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article I & IV" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: Article I: The name of the corporation is: Leadsbridge Inc.
Article IV: The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is ten thousand (10,000) shares of capital stock all of which shall be designated "Common Stock" and have a par value of \$0.00001 per share
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this
By: /s/ Stefano DeSumma
Authorized Officer
Title: President
Name: Stefano DeSumma

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 01/29/2021